

SB192\_L.003

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Business, Labor, & Technology.

SB24-192 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 7, strike "(1)".
- 2 Page 4, strike lines 21 through 25.
- 3 Page 5, strike lines 14 through 18 and substitute "their interests may  
4 appear. ~~A reasonable allowance for use shall be that amount directly~~  
5 ~~attributable to use by the consumer and any previous consumer prior to~~  
6 ~~the consumer's first written report of the nonconformity to the~~  
7 ~~manufacturer, agent, or dealer and during any subsequent period when the~~  
8 ~~vehicle is not out of service by reason of repair."~~
- 9 Page 5, line 22, strike "~~The same~~ A" and substitute "The same".
- 10 Page 6, line 3, strike "TWENTY-ONE" and substitute "TWENTY-FOUR".
- 11 Page 6, strike line 16 and substitute "the ~~one-year~~ TWO-YEAR period, and  
12 the ~~thirty-day~~ TWENTY-FOUR-DAY".
- 13 Page 6, line 23, strike "and" and substitute "~~and~~ STATING THAT ONE OR  
14 MORE ATTEMPTS TO REPAIR THE SAME NONCONFORMITY HAVE BEEN MADE  
15 PURSUANT TO SECTION 42-10-102 AND THE ALLEGED NONCONFORMITY  
16 REMAINS, AND THE MANUFACTURER".
- 17 Page 6, line 27, after "(2)(a)(I)" insert "AND (2)(a)(III)".
- 18 Page 7, line 8, strike "REPORT OF THE NONCONFORMITY" and substitute  
19 "PRESENTATION OF THE VEHICLE".
- 20 Page 7, line 25, strike "FORTY-TWO" and substitute "THIRTY".
- 21 Page 8, line 1, strike "42-10-106." and substitute "42-10-106 OR WHILE  
22 THE MOTOR VEHICLE IS NOT AVAILABLE FOR USE BY REASON OF REPAIR."
- 23 Strike "THIRTY-SIX" and substitute "TWENTY-FOUR" on: **Page 4**, line 12;  
24 **Page 5**, line 25; and **Page 6**, line 11.
- 25 Strike "THREE" and substitute "TWO" on: **Page 4**, line 13; **Page 5**, line 26;  
26 and **Page 6**, line 12.

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*